The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information is not necessarily indicative of what the Company�s actual results of operations or
financial position would have been had these transactions been consummated on the dates indicated, nor does it purport to represent the
Company�s results of operations or financial position for any future period. The pro forma results of operations for the periods ended
December 31, 2004 and September 30, 2005 are not necessarily indicative of the actual operating results for those periods.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company�s consolidated financial statements
and notes thereto included in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004 and the Historical Statements
of Revenues In Excess of Certain Operating Expenses and Notes included elsewhere in this Form 8-K. In management�s opinion, all adjustments
necessary to reflect these transactions have been made.

- 13 -

Edgar Filing: SAUL CENTERS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

Saul Centers, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

December 31, 2004

(In thousands)

Registrant Pro Forma Adj�s Pro Forma
Assets
Real estate at cost $ 682,808 38,498 (1) $ 721,306
Accumulated depreciation (181,420) (181,420)

501,388 539,886
Cash and cash equivalents 33,561 (27,252) (2) 6,309
Accounts receivable and accrued income, net 20,654 77 (1) 20,731
Leasing costs, net 17,745 2,677 (1) 20,422
Prepaid expenses, net 2,421 41 (2) 2,462
Deferred debt costs, net 5,011 196 (2) 5,207
Other assets 2,616 2,616

Total assets $ 583,396 $ 14,237 $ 597,633

Liabilities
Notes payable $ 453,646 13,554 (2) $ 467,200
Dividends and distributions payable 10,424 10,424
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities 12,318 196 (2) 12,514
Deferred income 6,044 456 (1) 6,531

31 (2)

Total liabilities 482,432 14,237 496,669

Stockholders� equity
Series A Cumulative Redeemable Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share
1,000,000 authorized and 40,000 issued and outstanding shares 100,000 100,000
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 30,000,000 shares authorized 16,399,442 shares
issued and outstanding 164 164
Additional paid-in capital 106,886 106,886
Accumulated deficit (106,086) (106,086)

Total stockholders� equity 100,964 �  100,964

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 583,396 $ 14,237 $ 597,633

- 14 -

Edgar Filing: SAUL CENTERS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

Saul Centers, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

December 31, 2004

(In thousands)

Notes to Pro Forma Balance Sheet

(1) The Company accounted for the acquisitions using the purchase method of accounting in accordance with SFAS 141, �Business
Combinations.� The Company allocates the purchase price to various components such as land, buildings, intangibles related to in-place
leases and customer relationships, if applicable, based on the relative fair value of each component.

[…]

Real estate at cost 38,498
Amount allocated to tenant origination costs 2,677
Amount allocated to below market lease intangibles (456)
Amount allocated to above market lease intangibles 77

$ 40,796

(2) Adjustments to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet represent cash paid, assumption of mortgage debt and associated costs,
application of acquisition deposits, prepaid expense credits received at settlement, mainly real estate taxes, security deposits collected and
the assumption of certain accounts receivable and accrued liabilities from the sellers.

Acquisition of
properties

Total acquisition costs $ 40,796
Mortgage assumed (13,554)
Mortgage debt costs 196
Prepaid expenses 41
Deferred income (31)
Security deposits and other liabilities (196)

Net cash and cash equivalents $ 27,252

Edgar Filing: SAUL CENTERS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 19

- 15 -

Edgar Filing: SAUL CENTERS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

Saul Centers, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Registrant Jamestown Place Seabreeze Plaza Pro Forma Adj�s Pro Forma
Revenue
Base rent $ 91,125 $ 1,030 $ 1,894 $ 204(1) $ 94,253
Expense recoveries 16,712 307 433 17,452
Other 5,005 10 2 (401)(2) 4,616

Total revenue 112,842 1,347 2,329 (197) 116,321

Operating expenses
Real estate expenses 22,347 406 708 23,461
Interest expense and amortization of deferred debt 27,022 724 19(3) 27,765
Depreciation and amortization 21,324 1,224(4) 22,548
General and administrative 8,442 8,442

Total operating expenses 79,135 406 1,432 1,243 82,216

Income from continuing operations $ 33,707 $ 941 $ 897 $ (1,440) $ 34,105

Shares - basic 16,154 16,154

Shares - diluted 16,211 16,211

Income from continuing operations per share -
basic $ 2.09 $ 2.11

Income from continuing operations per share -
diluted $ 2.08 $ 2.10

Notes to Pro Forma Statement of Operations

(1) Represents amortization of the net intangible lease asset based on the average remaining life of the acquired leases and straight line rent
adjustments.

(2) To adjust interest income to reflect cash outlay for property acquisitions.
(3) Represents amortization of debt costs incurred with the assumption of the Seabreeze Plaza mortgage.
(4) Represents depreciation over 40 years, based upon the portion of the purchase price allocated to building plus amortization of tenant

origination cost over the average remaining life of the acquired leases.

- 16 -

Edgar Filing: SAUL CENTERS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

Saul Centers, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Registrant Jamestown Place Seabreeze Plaza Pro Forma Adj�s Pro Forma
Revenue
Base rent $ 73,664 $ 774 $ 1,383 $ 150 (1) $ 75,971
Expense recoveries 14,684 257 339 15,280
Other 5,893 7 5 (300) (2) 5,605

Total revenue 94,241 1,038 1,727 (150) 96,856

Operating expenses
Real estate expenses 19,046 332 558 19,936
Interest expense and amortization of deferred debt 22,549 544 14 (3) 23,107
Depreciation and amortization 18,309 918 (4) 19,227
General and administrative 7,052 7,052

Total operating expenses 66,956 332 1,102 932 69,322

Income from continuing operations $ 27,285 $ 706 $ 625 $ (1,082) $ 27,534

Shares - basic 16,604 16,604

Shares - diluted 16,707 16,707

Income from continuing operations per share - basic $ 1.64 $ 1.66

Income from continuing operations per share -
diluted $ 1.63 $ 1.65

Notes to Pro Forma Statement of Operations

(1) Represents amortization of the net intangible lease asset based on the average remaining life of the acquired leases and straight line rent
adjustments.

(2) To adjust interest income to reflect cash outlay for property acquisitions.
(3) Represents amortization of debt costs incurred with the assumption of the Seabreeze Plaza mortgage.
(4) Represents depreciation over 40 years, based upon the portion of the purchase price allocated to building plus amortization of tenant